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CHAPTER 428 

STATE SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND 

AN ACT 

An initiated measure for an Act making an appropriation for the con­
struction of facilities for a state school for the blind. 

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. Appropriation.) There is hereby appropriated out of 
moneys in the general fund in the state treasury the sum of 
four hundred and fifty thousand dollars, or so much thereof 
as may be necessary, to be expended by the state board of 
administration, or any successor charged with the responsi­
bility of supervision and operation of the state school f<?r the 
blind, in the construction, equipping, and furnishing of a suit­
able building and facilities for use as a state school for · the 
blind. Such school for the blind shall be constructed at or near 
the city of Grand Forks, North Dakota, upon the site selected 
by the state board of administration. The state board of ad­
ministration or any successor charged with the supervision of 
the state school for the blind shall let contracts for the con­
struction of facilities for the school for the blind not later than 
December 15, 1958. 

Approved June 24, 1958. 86,920 to 44,020 

Note: This measure was No. 3 on the primary election ballot. 
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